
 

 

Bus Route Plan 
 
 

Description 

Ambala 

Panchkula 

Chandigarh 

Dearabassi-Zirakpur 

Mohali 

Ropar 

Khamano (LDH) 
 

 

 

 

 
 

AMBALA 
 

ROUTE NO. : 44 
 

to R.B.U. Chandigarh 
Driver Name: Daljeet Singh 
70877-39206/ 94656-26857 

Stoppage Timings 

Mesh Nagar Ambala City 6.30 

Ambala Cant Bus Stand 6.45 

Kalka Chowk Ambala City 7.10 

Shamboo Barrier  7.20 

Banuar 7.40 

Saneta 7.45 

Landran 8.00 

Kharar 8.15 

RBU campus Reaching 

Timing 

 
8.25 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Khamano 

ROUTE NO. : 46 

to R.B.U. Chandigarh 

Driver Name: Satwinder Singh 
99159-08775 

Stoppage Timing 

Khammano Bus Stand 7.30 

Sanghol(Uncha 

Pind)Bus Stand 

 
7.40 

Morinda Bus Stand 
 

8.10 

Kurali Bus Stand                                   8.25 
 

RBU campus 
Reaching Timing 

8:35 



 

 

 
 

Ropar 

Route No.-40 

Driver Name – Manjit Singh 

Mobile No. - 81988-09006 

Bus No.- PB-65-H-7742 

Stoppage Timings 

Bela Chowk Ropar 7.30 

Kalyan Cinema 7.35 

P.N.B.Bank Road 7.40 

Bachat Chowk 7.45 

New Bus Stand 7.50 

Radha Swami Satsang 

Bhawan (New 

Bridge) 

 
 

7.55 

Old Bus Stand                                               8.00 

Bhatta Sahib Bus Stand 8.05 

Power Colony/Police 

Line 

 
8.07 

Rangilpur 8.10 

Singhbhagwant-Pur 8.15 

Kurali Bus Stand 8.25 

RBU Campus Reaching 

Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

Mohali-South 

Route No-39 

Driver Name – Jaspreet Singh 

Mobile No.- 94177-06108 

 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector 66 7.30 

Sector -67(Mandi Board 

Housing) 

 
7.33 

Sec-68 Near M.C.Office 

Building 

 
7.36 

Sec-79/80/67/68 Light 7.40 

Gurudawara 

Singhsheeda 

Sohana 

 
 

7.45 

Khumbra Lights Ph- 
7/Sec-70 

 
7.48 

Ph-7/Sec-70 Road(Near 

CII College) 

 
8.00 

Sec-70 Cental Road 8.05 

Sec-71 Central Road 8.08 

Sec-71 IVY Hospital 8.10 

P.C.L.Lights 8.12 

Speice Light(Near 

Cremation Groud) 

 
8.14 

RBU Campus 

Reaching Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mohali -North 

Route No.-38 

Driver Name –Diya Singh 

Mobile No.- 9646469688 

 

Stoppage Timings 

Mohali Club Ph-11 7.30 

Ph-11 Market 7.33 

Ph-10 Market 7.36 

Ph-09 Market 7.40 

Ph-08 Market 7.43 

Ph-07 Market 7.50 

Ph-7 Chawla Nursing 

home 

 
7.55 

Ph-3/7 Lights 7.58 

Ph-3,Madanpur Chwok 8.00 

Ph-2,Diplast Chwok 8.10 

Ph-4 P.T.L.Lights 8.15 

RBU Campus 

Reaching Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Mohali-South 

Route No.-37 

Driver Name - Aman 

Mobile No.- 90565-52460 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector-47 Market 7.30 

Sector-46 Market 7.33 

Sector-45 Market 7.36 

Sector-44 Market 7.40 

Sector-43 Market 7.43 

Sector-42 Market 7.50 

Sector- 41 Market 7.55 

Sector -40 Market 7.58 

Sector-39 Market 8.00 

Maloya Bus Stand 8.10 

Sec-39 Mandi-Chowk 8.15 

RBU campus Reaching 

Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Chanidgarh-Central 

Route No-36 

Driver Name –Bhag Singh 

Mobile No.- 95012 -13088 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector-31 Market 7.30 

Sector-32 Market 7.33 

Sector-33 Market 7.36 

Sector-34 Market 7.40 

Sector-35 Market 7.43 

Sector-36 Market 7.50 

Sector-37 Market 7.55 

Sec-40/41/37/38 Chowk 

Chd 

 
7.58 

Hotel Franco Mohali 8.00 

Barrier Ph-1,Mohali 8.02 

Ph-6,Mohali 8.05 

K.F.C.Sunny Enclave 8.10 

Desu-Majra 8.15 

Sunny Enclave Light's 8.17 

Kharar Bus Stand 8.25 

RBU Campus 

Reaching Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

Derabassi/Zirakpur/Chandigarh 

Route No-35 

Driver Name –Bhupinder Singh 

Mobile No.- 95926-30063 

Stoppage Timings 

Derabassi Bus Stand 7.15 

Zirakpur Bus Stand 7.20 

J.P.Hospital Stand 7.25 

Behalana Chowk 7.27 

Air Port Light 7.30 

Hallo Majra 7.32 

Tribune Chowk 7.36 

RBU Campus 

Reaching Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Chandigarh-Central 

Route No-34 

Driver Name –Aman  

Mobile No.- 90565-52460 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector-29 Market 7.40 

Sector-30 Market 7.42 

Sector-20 Market 7.44 

Sector-21 Market 7.46 

Sector-22 Market 7.48 

Sector-23 Market 7.50 

Sector-24 Market 7.55 

Sector-24/24 Dividing 

Road 

 
7.58 

Sec-38 Market 8.00 

Sec-38/38west lights 8.05 

Sec-38/39/41/40 Chowk 8.07 

Sec-39 Mandi chwok 8.13 

RBU Campus Reaching 

Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

Chandigarh -North 

Route No-33 

Driver Name -Mandeep Singh 

Mobile No.-79865-04268 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector-26 Market 7.20 

Sector-07 Market 7.24 

Sector-08 Market 7.28 

Sector-09/04 Div. Rd. 
Near Petrol Pump 

7.35 

Sector-10 Market 7.40 

Sector-11 Market 7.45 

PAC Sector 12 7.50 

PGI Chowk  
7.55 

Khudda Lahora 7:58 

Mullanpur Barrier 8:00 

Dhanas (Marble Mkt.) 8:05 

Sec-38 Lights nr. CTU 
Workshop 

8.07 

Sec-38/38west lights 8.10 

Sec-38 West Inner Side 8.12 

Sec-39 Mandi chwok 8.15 

RBU Campus Reaching 
Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Panchkula 

Route No.-31 

Driver Name Babu khan 

Mobile No.-94173-48624 

Stoppage Timings 

Sector 24/25/26 Chowk 
PKL 

7.10 

Sector 21(near Tau Devi 

Lal Stadium) PKL 

 
7.20 

Sec-4/11 & 4/12 Dividing 7.25 

Bus stand Sector- 5 PKL 7.30 

Sec-2/4 Dividing 7.32 

Billa Bista, PKL 7.33 

Chandimandir (Tank 

Chowk) 

 
7.35 

Mata Mansa Devi 
Complex 

 
7.36 

Kuhni Sahib 
Gurudawara, Manimajra 

 
7.37 

Samadhi Gate 

Manimajra 

 
7.38 

Shivalik Garden, 
Manimajra 

7.40 

Fauji Dhabha, Manimajra 7.42 

Modern Complex 

Manimajra 

 
7.44 

Sec-28 Market  7.50 

Sec-27 Mkt. 19/27 Light 7.55 

Sec-19 Market 8.00 

Sec-18/19 Light 8.03 

Sec-18/19/20/21 Chwok 8.05 

Sec-17 Bus Stand opposite 8.08 

Sec-15/16 Light 8.10 

Sec-15 Market  8.12 

P.U.Gate-No.2 8.14 

P.U.Gate No.3 8.15 

RBU Campus Reaching 

Timing 

 
8.40 



 

 
 

 
 

Panchkula 

Route No-32 

                                        Driver Name- Parminder Singh 

                                     Mobile No.- 99880-24456 

Stoppage Timings 

Amartex Ph-1, Pkl 7.15 

Sec-19 BHEL Road, Pkl 7.22 

Sector 20 Market, Pkl 7.25 

Rally Chowk (Sec-12- 12-A) Pkl 7.30 

Sec-11/15 Chowk, Pkl 7.32 

Sec-10/15 Chwok, Pkl 7.33 

Sec-9/16 Chowk, Pkl 7.35 

Sec-7/16 Chowk, Pkl 7.37 

Sec-7/18 Chowk, Pkl 7.38 

Housing Board Chwok, 7.40 

Sec-48 Light 7.45 

Sec-49 Market 7.47 

Sec-50 Market 7.52 

Sec-51 Market /YPS Chowk   7.55 

Ph – 3/5 Light  7.57 

RBU Campus Reaching Timing 8.40 

 

For any kind of transport enquiry please contact Transport Officer, RBU 

Mr.  Kuldeep Kumar 

Mobile No. 9888690666   


